

4 June 2025

Possible mandatory general offer

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Jinke Smart Services Group Co., Ltd.

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

| Party | Date | Purchase / | Number of shares | Price per share | Resultant balance | Percentage of class |
|----------------------|-------------|------------|------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | Sale | | | (including those of any | (including those of any |
| | | | | | person with whom there is | person with whom there is |
| | | | | | an agreement or | an agreement or |
| | | | | | understanding) | understanding) |
| Yunnan International | 3 June 2025 | Sale | 1,000 | \$6.7900 | 9,363,400 | 1.5682% |
| Trust Co., Ltd. | | Sale | 2,000 | \$6.8000 | 9,361,400 | 1.5678% |
| | | Sale | 1,000 | \$6.7900 | 9,360,400 | 1.5677% |
| | | Sale | 2,000 | \$6.8100 | 9,358,400 | 1.5673% |
| | | Sale | 1,200 | \$6.7900 | 9,357,200 | 1.5671% |
| | | Sale | 900 | \$6.8400 | 9,356,300 | 1.5670% |
| | | Sale | 1,000 | \$6.8000 | 9,355,300 | 1.5668% |
| | | Sale | 2,000 | \$6.8100 | 9,353,300 | 1.5665% |
| | | Sale | 800 | \$6.8000 | 9,352,500 | 1.5664% |
| | | Sale | 1,300 | \$6.7900 | 9,351,200 | 1.5661% |



| Sale | 1,300 | \$6.8200 | 9,349,900 | 1.5659% |
|------|-------|----------|-----------|---------|
| Sale | 1,300 | \$6.8300 | 9,348,600 | 1.5657% |
| Sale | 1,300 | \$6.8300 | 9,347,300 | 1.5655% |
| Sale | 1,000 | \$6.8200 | 9,346,300 | 1.5653% |
| Sale | 1,000 | \$6.8100 | 9,345,300 | 1.5651% |
| Sale | 2,000 | \$6.8000 | 9,343,300 | 1.5648% |
| Sale | 2,600 | \$6.8100 | 9,340,700 | 1.5644% |
| Sale | 2,800 | \$6.8200 | 9,337,900 | 1.5639% |
| Sale | 900 | \$6.8100 | 9,337,000 | 1.5638% |
| Sale | 900 | \$6.8000 | 9,336,100 | 1.5636% |
| Sale | 900 | \$6.8000 | 9,335,200 | 1.5635% |
| Sale | 900 | \$6.7900 | 9,334,300 | 1.5633% |
| Sale | 900 | \$6.7800 | 9,333,400 | 1.5632% |
| Sale | 900 | \$6.7800 | 9,332,500 | 1.5630% |
| Sale | 1,300 | \$6.7900 | 9,331,200 | 1.5628% |
| Sale | 1,300 | \$6.7900 | 9,329,900 | 1.5626% |
| Sale | 1,500 | \$6.8000 | 9,328,400 | 1.5623% |
| Sale | 1,500 | \$6.8100 | 9,326,900 | 1.5621% |
| Sale | 1,500 | \$6.8200 | 9,325,400 | 1.5618% |
| Sale | 1,500 | \$6.8100 | 9,323,900 | 1.5616% |
| Sale | 1,500 | \$6.8200 | 9,322,400 | 1.5613% |
| Sale | 1,500 | \$6.8300 | 9,320,900 | 1.5611% |
| Sale | 1,200 | \$6.8200 | 9,319,700 | 1.5609% |
| | | | | |



| | Sale | 1,200 | \$6.8100 | 9,318,500 | 1.5607% |
|--|------|-------|----------|-----------|---------|
| | Sale | 1,200 | \$6.8000 | 9,317,300 | 1.5605% |
| | Sale | 1,300 | \$6.8100 | 9,316,000 | 1.5602% |
| | Sale | 1,500 | \$6.8100 | 9,314,500 | 1.5600% |
| | Sale | 400 | \$6.7900 | 9,314,100 | 1.5599% |
| | Sale | 1,200 | \$6.7800 | 9,312,900 | 1.5597% |
| | Sale | 500 | \$6.7800 | 9,312,400 | 1.5596% |
| | Sale | 2,600 | \$6.7600 | 9,309,800 | 1.5592% |
| | Sale | 2,100 | \$6.7500 | 9,307,700 | 1.5588% |
| | Sale | 1,000 | \$6.7500 | 9,306,700 | 1.5587% |
| | Sale | 2,200 | \$6.7500 | 9,304,500 | 1.5583% |
| | Sale | 1,600 | \$6.7600 | 9,302,900 | 1.5580% |
| | Sale | 1,600 | \$6.7600 | 9,301,300 | 1.5578% |
| | Sale | 1,600 | \$6.7700 | 9,299,700 | 1.5575% |
| | Sale | 1,600 | \$6.7880 | 9,298,100 | 1.5572% |
| | Sale | 1,800 | \$6.7700 | 9,296,300 | 1.5569% |
| | Sale | 600 | \$6.7900 | 9,295,700 | 1.5568% |
| | - | | | | |

End

Note:

Yunnan International Trust Co., Ltd. is a Class (1) associate connected with the Offeree company by virtue of class (3) of the definition of acting in concert.



Dealings were made for its own account.

Yunnan International Trust Co., Ltd. is ultimately owned by Yunnan Provincial State owned Financial Capital Holding Group Co., Ltd.